

M. R. TANNER CONSTRUCTION

Section 7

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	1½" Asphalt Concrete Pavement LV	SY	-	5.55	-
2	1½" Rubberized Asphalt Concrete Pavement HV	SY	-	7.30	-
3	Asphalt Milling 1½" (full width mill)	SY	-	1.00	-
4	Crack Sealing ¼ inch gap or higher	LBS	64,000.00	1.15	73,600.00
5	Polymer Modified Masterseal (PMM)	SY	129,620.00	0.82	106,288.40
6	Micro Seal (Rubber)	SY	-	2.80	-
7	Masterseal Liquid Road (LMHSS) (Square Yard)	SY	-	1.70	-
8	Manhole Adjustments (Black concrete)	EA	-	415.00	-
9	Hand Valve Adjustments (Black concrete)	EA	-	390.00	-
10	Adjust Survey Monuments (Black concrete)	EA	-	180.00	-
11	Concrete Flatwork (Handicap Ramps)	EA	-	2,600.00	-
12	4" White Paint -Temporary Striping	LF	-	0.15	-
13	4" White Thermo Striping	LF	-	0.40	-
14	6" White Paint -Temporary Striping	LF	-	0.25	-
15	6" White Thermo Striping	LF	-	0.55	-
16	8" White Paint -Temporary Striping	LF	-	0.25	-
17	8" White Thermo Striping	LF	-	0.75	-
18	12" White Paint (cross walks) -Temporary	LF	150.00	0.55	82.50
19	12" White Thermo (cross walks)	LF	150.00	1.75	262.50
20	18" White Paint (Stop Bars) - Temporary	LF	100.00	0.85	85.00
21	18" White Thermo (Stop Bars)	LF	100.00	2.50	250.00
22	Turn Arrows, Paint - Temporary	EA	-	50.00	-
23	Turn Arrows, Thermo	EA	-	115.00	-
24	6ft. Bike Lane Symbols	EA	-	205.00	-
25	RPM's White	EA	-	3.50	-
26	RPM's Yellow	EA	-	3.50	-
27	Blue Fire Hydrant Reflectors	EA	30.00	6.00	180.00
28	Loop Detectors	EA	-	1,782.00	-
29	Speed Humps (includes striping)	EA	-	2,700.00	-
30	Project Signs	EA	8.00	500.00	4,000.00
31	Traffic Control & Barricading	Per Day	15.00	4,500.00	67,500.00
32	Uniformed Officer (Traffic Control)	Hours	-	75.00	-

252,248.40

M. R. TANNER CONSTRUCTION

Section 8

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	1½" Asphalt Concrete Pavement LV	SY	-	5.55	-
2	1½" Rubberized Asphalt Concrete Pavement HV	SY	-	7.30	-
3	Asphalt Milling 1½" (full width mill)	SY	-	1.00	-
4	Crack Sealing ¼ inch gap or higher	LBS	52,000.00	1.15	59,800.00
5	Polymer Modified Masterseal (PMM)	SY	113,030.00	0.82	92,684.60
6	Micro Seal (Rubber)	SY	-	2.80	-
7	Masterseal Liquid Road (LMHSS) (Square Yard)	SY	-	1.70	-
8	Manhole Adjustments (Black concrete)	EA	-	415.00	-
9	Hand Valve Adjustments (Black concrete)	EA	-	390.00	-
10	Adjust Survey Monuments (Black concrete)	EA	-	180.00	-
11	Concrete Flatwork (Handicap Ramps)	EA	-	2,600.00	-
12	4" White Paint -Temporary Striping	LF	26,000.00	0.15	3,900.00
13	4" White Thermo Striping	LF	26,000.00	0.40	10,400.00
14	6" White Paint -Temporary Striping	LF	-	0.25	-
15	6" White Thermo Striping	LF	-	0.55	-
16	8" White Paint -Temporary Striping	LF	16,000.00	0.25	4,000.00
17	8" White Thermo Striping	LF	16,000.00	0.75	12,000.00
18	12" White Paint (cross walks) -Temporary	LF	1,300.00	0.55	715.00
19	12" White Thermo (cross walks)	LF	1,300.00	1.75	2,275.00
20	18" White Paint (Stop Bars) - Temporary	LF	550.00	0.85	467.50
21	18" White Thermo (Stop Bars)	LF	550.00	2.50	1,375.00
22	Turn Arrows, Paint - Temporary	EA	5.00	50.00	250.00
23	Turn Arrows, Thermo	EA	5.00	115.00	575.00
24	6ft. Bike Lane Symbols	EA	-	205.00	-
25	RPM's White	EA	1,500.00	3.50	5,250.00
26	RPM's Yellow	EA	1,500.00	3.50	5,250.00
27	Blue Fire Hydrant Reflectors	EA	30.00	6.00	180.00
28	Loop Detectors	EA	-	1,782.00	-
29	Speed Humps (includes striping)	EA	-	2,700.00	-
30	Project Signs	EA	5.00	500.00	2,500.00
31	Traffic Control & Barricading	Per Day	15.00	4,500.00	67,500.00
32	Uniformed Officer (Traffic Control)	Hours	-	75.00	-

269,122.10

M. R. TANNER CONSTRUCTION

Section 13

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	1½" Asphalt Concrete Pavement LV	SY	13,663.00	5.55	75,829.65
2	1½" Rubberized Asphalt Concrete Pavement HV	SY	-	7.30	-
3	Asphalt Milling 1½" (full width mill)	SY	13,663.00	1.00	13,663.00
4	Crack Sealing ¼ inch gap or higher	LBS	-	1.15	-
5	Polymer Modified Masterseal (PMM)	SY	-	0.82	-
6	Micro Seal (Rubber)	SY	-	2.80	-
7	Masterseal Liquid Road (LMHSS) (Square Yard)	SY	-	1.70	-
8	Manhole Adjustments (Black concrete)	EA	10.00	415.00	4,150.00
9	Hand Valve Adjustments (Black concrete)	EA	5.00	390.00	1,950.00
10	Adjust Survey Monuments (Black concrete)	EA	10.00	180.00	1,800.00
11	Concrete Flatwork (Handicap Ramps)	EA	-	2,600.00	-
12	4" White Paint -Temporary Striping	LF	-	0.15	-
13	4" White Thermo Striping	LF	-	0.40	-
14	6" White Paint -Temporary Striping	LF	-	0.25	-
15	6" White Thermo Striping	LF	-	0.55	-
16	8" White Paint -Temporary Striping	LF	-	0.25	-
17	8" White Thermo Striping	LF	-	0.75	-
18	12" White Paint (cross walks) -Temporary	LF	-	0.55	-
19	12" White Thermo (cross walks)	LF	-	1.75	-
20	18" White Paint (Stop Bars) - Temporary	LF	-	0.85	-
21	18" White Thermo (Stop Bars)	LF	-	2.50	-
22	Turn Arrows, Paint - Temporary	EA	-	50.00	-
23	Turn Arrows, Thermo	EA	-	115.00	-
24	6ft. Bike Lane Symbols	EA	-	205.00	-
25	RPM's White	EA	-	3.50	-
26	RPM's Yellow	EA	-	3.50	-
27	Blue Fire Hydrant Reflectors	EA	15.00	6.00	90.00
28	Loop Detectors	EA	-	1,782.00	-
29	Speed Humps (includes striping)	EA	-	2,700.00	-
30	Project Signs	EA	1.00	500.00	500.00
31	Traffic Control & Barricading	Per Day	4.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
32	Uniformed Officer (Traffic Control)	Hours	60.00	75.00	4,500.00

120,482.65

M. R. TANNER CONSTRUCTION

Section 5

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	1½" Asphalt Concrete Pavement LV	SY	115,325.00	5.55	640,053.75
2	1½" Rubberized Asphalt Concrete Pavement HV	SY	-	7.30	-
3	Asphalt Milling 1½" (full width mill)	SY	115,325.00	1.00	115,325.00
4	Crack Sealing ¼ inch gap or higher	LBS	200.00	1.15	230.00
5	Polymer Modified Masterseal (PMM)	SY	2,060.00	0.82	1,689.20
6	Micro Seal (Rubber)	SY	-	2.80	-
7	Masterseal Liquid Road (LMHSS) (Square Yard)	SY	-	1.70	-
8	Manhole Adjustments (Black concrete)	EA	75.00	415.00	31,125.00
9	Hand Valve Adjustments (Black concrete)	EA	80.00	390.00	31,200.00
10	Adjust Survey Monuments (Black concrete)	EA	45.00	180.00	8,100.00
11	Concrete Flatwork (Handicap Ramps)	EA	-	2,600.00	-
12	4" White Paint -Temporary Striping	LF	-	0.15	-
13	4" White Thermo Striping	LF	-	0.40	-
14	6" White Paint -Temporary Striping	LF	-	0.25	-
15	6" White Thermo Striping	LF	-	0.55	-
16	8" White Paint -Temporary Striping	LF	-	0.25	-
17	8" White Thermo Striping	LF	-	0.75	-
18	12" White Paint (cross walks) -Temporary	LF	-	0.55	-
19	12" White Thermo (cross walks)	LF	-	1.75	-
20	18" White Paint (Stop Bars) - Temporary	LF	-	0.85	-
21	18" White Thermo (Stop Bars)	LF	-	2.50	-
22	Turn Arrows, Paint - Temporary	EA	-	50.00	-
23	Turn Arrows, Thermo	EA	-	115.00	-
24	6ft. Bike Lane Symbols	EA	-	205.00	-
25	RPM's White	EA	-	3.50	-
26	RPM's Yellow	EA	-	3.50	-
27	Blue Fire Hydrant Reflectors	EA	75.00	6.00	450.00
28	Loop Detectors	EA	-	1,782.00	-
29	Speed Humps (includes striping)	EA	-	2,700.00	-
30	Project Signs	EA	10.00	500.00	5,000.00
31	Traffic Control & Barricading	Per Day	26.00	4,500.00	117,000.00
32	Uniformed Officer (Traffic Control)	Hours	100.00	75.00	7,500.00

957,672.95

Total	1,599,526.10
-------	--------------